6-29-99
BOX ASSIGNMENTS

07-01-1999

DO	NOT	LISE	FOR	TRA	DEM	ARK

		ET INL	(* 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1 (* 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 1865 – 18				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER	1010804		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	(ASSIGNORS(S)):	1					
1. ICI CANADA INC.		2.					
3.		4.	15				
5.		6.	/017	[5]			
	7.						
, ,		<del></del>	JUN 2 9	1999 55 33/			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIV				ak S			
NAME: ORICA TRADING PTY LIMITED			TRANFM	AND			
ADDRESS: 1 Nicholson Street, Melbour	ne, Victoria 3000, Austra	alia					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES		S ⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCL	JMENT):	<b>A</b>					
(Submit herewith only one document	for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assigi	rment signed by differ	ent inventors is one			
document)	OLE MONTHUE	DEST EVES	DATE: 14:000				
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WH	DLE PART INTE	REST	. <b>DATE:</b> May 1, 1998	3			
1							
MOHANGE OF NAME - MACC	URATE TRANSLATION						
		<u> </u>					
	RGER OTHER:	NATE AND TO BE	EC ON DECLADATIO	N AND			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLA	RATION IF FILED HERE	EWITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES UN DECLARATIO	IN AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	ITTO OLI ADDITIONAL	011557(0) 11 1 10 1	WES CINS				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTH	HERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO	L 44 INVENTOR			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR			
series code/serial	if not in item 1			if not in item 1			
no		1 100 110					
08/741,077 255005		4,130,449 6. NUMBER INVO	VED				
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom C	6. NUMBER INVO						
		1 '		co			
Concerning Document Should be Ma		1 '	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL	<u>68</u>			
Concerning Document Should be Ma		APPLNS <u>6</u> + PA					
Concerning Document Should be Ma Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		APPLNS <u>6</u> + PA	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code				
Concerning Document Snould be Ma Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group		APPLNS <u>6</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code				
Concerning Document Should be Ma Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.		APPLNS <u>6</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code				
Concerning Document Should be Ma Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER		APPLNS <u>6</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code				
Concerning Document Should be Ma Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.		7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQU	581) ATE CHARGE			
Concerning Document Should be Ma  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP  Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.  NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918		APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
Concerning Document Should be Ma  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP  Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.  NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918	iled:	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058	581)  ATE CHARGE  NUMBER: 03-3975  258421			
Concerning Document Should be Ma  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.		APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
Concerning Document Should be Ma  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.	iled:	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058	581)  ATE CHARGE  NUMBER: 03-3975  258421			
Concerning Document Should be Ma  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.  30/1999 MTH011 00000200 08741077	CIVENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	TS <u>62</u> = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058	581)  ATE CHARGE  NUMBER: 03-3975  258421			
Concerning Document Should be Ma  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.  30/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 08741077  C:581 2720.00 08  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TS 62 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058 CLIENT NO.	DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			
Concerning Document Should be Ma  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.  30/1999 MTH011 00000200 08741077	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TS 62 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058 CLIENT NO.	DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			
Concerning Document Should be Ma  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.  30/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 08741077 FC:581 2720.00 08	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TS 62 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058 CLIENT NO.	DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			
Concerning Document Should be Material Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.  30/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 08741077  C:581 2720.00 05  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and be	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TS 62 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058  CLIENT NO.	DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			
Concerning Document Should be Material Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.  30/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 08741077  C:581 2720.00 05  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and be	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  ation is true and correct	TS 62 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058  CLIENT NO.	DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			
Concerning Document Should be Mathematical Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO. 30/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 08741077  C:581 2720.00 05 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and be	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  ation is true and correct	TS 62 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058  CLIENT NO.  and any attached coppages including this pents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			
Concerning Document Should be Material Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO. 30/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 08741077  C:581 2720.00 05 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  ation is true and correct  10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	TS 62 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058  CLIENT NO.  and any attached coppages including this pents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			
Concerning Document Should be Material Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.  30/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 08741077  FC:581 2720.00 08  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Signature	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  ation is true and correct  10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	TS 62 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058  CLIENT NO.  and any attached coppages including this pents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			
Concerning Document Should be Material Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258421  MATTER NO.  30/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 08741077  C:581 2720.00 05 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	CINENT REF.	APPLNS 6 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  ation is true and correct  10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	TS 62 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$2720  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21058  CLIENT NO.  and any attached coppages including this tents and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258421 MATTER NO.			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR I A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial		if not in item 1			if not in item 1
no					
08/754455	254786		4218861		
08/718169	255006		4198253		
08/733,992	254798		4199262		
08/736632	255004		4243443		
09/288,325	258432		4308081		
			4305766		
			4231506		
			4280407		
			4357184		
			4376002		
			4374686		
			4419154		
			4404050		
			4493261		
			4713232		
			4821646	_	
			4870902		74
			5293821		
			5070789		
			4936932		-
			4936931		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			4997494		
			5208419		
			5240524	95557	·
			5322576	00007	
			5500062	97156	
			5454890	07100	
			5700970		
			5597977	254797	
			5503078	254757	
			5456729		
			5463955		
			5524547		
			5567910		
			5603608	054000	
				254800	
			5585593		
			4395950		
			4445435		
			4328751		
			4371408		
			4383873		-

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0615

\* 1

4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	□YES ⊠NO   M#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial		if not in item 1			if not in item 1
no	and the second s				
			4218272	99091	
			4311096		
			4817673		
			4953464		
			4821645		
			4830687		
			4917017		
			4940497		
			4986183		
			4933028		
			5117756		
			4980000		
			5007973		
			5034071		
			5120375		
······			5204492	255007	
			5427031		
			5454889		
			5447090		
			5507889		
					· ·
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
		***************************************			
				_	

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0616

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is effective as of the Date")

By and between

ICI Canada Inc, of 90 Sheppard Avenue East, North York, Ontario, M2N 6112 (the "Assignor")

and

Orica Trading Pty Limited, (ACN 075 659 353) of I Nicholson Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in United States of America in and to the Patents and the inventions therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in United States of America in and to the inventions described in the Patents, the Patents, and any and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and any and all applications for the inventions in United States of America and any and all Letters Patents which may issue or be issued for the inventions in United States of America to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor confirms that the entire right, title and interest assigned and transferred to Assignee by these presents includes all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner by the grant of said Letters Patent free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patent which may have accrued up to the date hereof.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Patents, and all patents resulting from any applications for the inventions in United States of America, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, powers of attorney, applications, declarations, affidavits, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by Assignee to effect said sale, transfer and assignment and to vest or perfect such rights, title and interest to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment made by Assignor.

No.32

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0617 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date stated above.

**ASSIGNOR** 

**ASSIGNEE** 

Name

G. L. Sheasgreen Vice-President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Title

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

On this ST day of Mary 1998 personally appeared the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.